PLEASE DO NOT CALL AFTER 9PM 

	F & D DISTRICT CONTACT LIST AND TEAM TRAINERS

	Branch President:

Mrs F Bradshaw
	01490 412308

	District Commissioner:

Bethan Jones, Llys Ial, Mold Road, Ruthin, LL15 1SL
	01824 704793   mob. 07887 722583

bethan@jones-bros-ruthin.co.uk 

	Branch Secretary/Llandyrnog District 

Iona Pierce , Plas Dolben, Llangynhafal, Denbs, LL16 4LN
	01824 790327

garethion@hotmail.com

	Branch Treasurer

Nia Golding
	nia.golding@sky.com

	Cefn District

Jane Grindal, Ty Mawr Farm, St Asaph Rd, Bodelwyddan, LL18 5UY

Badges:  Marian Owen -
Dressage(Paul Davies):  Gwenan Johnson 
	Jane:  01745 582316 mob. 07890 107492
grindalfarmer@btinternet.com  

tel: 01745 540254, email: marianne.owen@btconnect.com
yddol@btinternet.com /07584654488

	Llanasa District

Sarah Davies-Cooke, Gwysaney Hall, Mold, Flintshire, CH7 6PA, 

Rallies: Charlotte Woodcock
Badges: Caroline Williams
	Mob: 07703 134370

Email: sdc@gwysaney.co.uk
Mob: 07885 869251

Email:  lottiejeff@hotmail.com
Mob: 07836334442

Email: williams134@btinternet.com


	Llysfaen District

Laura Owen, Y Gors, Llangernyw, Nr Abergele, Conwy LL22 8RL
	 01745 860571 mob 07887835170

Email: p.owen79@btinternet.com

	Chief Instructor/Horse Trials/Tests

Katy Powell-Jones
	07977 062265

katy@hendrerwyddfarm.com

	Asst. Chief Instructor/Horse Trials/”B” Tests

Louise Shepherd,  Pwll Melyn Farm, Halkyn Rd, Milwr, Holywell CH8 8BE
	01352 711722  mob. 07780 971681

David.Shepherd10@btopenworld.com

	Showjumping Training/Teams

Chris Leahy, Derwen Fawr, Milwr, Holywell, CH8 8HE
	01352 710056  mob. 07715 635089

leahymc@btopenworld.com

	Cefn/Tetrathlon Training/Teams

Meg Green,  Ty’r Aer Mawr, Bodfari, Denbighshire LL16 4HY
	01745 710374 mob. 07717413105

megww@aol.com

	Dressage Training/Teams

Nicky Rae, Plas Uchaf, Glan Conwy

Sioned O’Connor, Penrhyd Hall, Tal y Cafn, Colwyn Bay LL28 5RW
	nicolarae@hotmail.com  

07776256950

sioned@penrhyd.wanadoo.co.uk 

01492 650034  mob 07960618099

	Prince Philip Cup/Pony Racing

Gwil Hughes, 149 Crud-y-Castell, Denbigh, LL16 4PX
	01745 814954  /mobile: 07748 481018 

gwilymhughes@live.co.uk 

	Polocrosse

Jeanette Mitchell, Gweryd Lakes
	Tel: 01824 780230/mob: 07771866440

jeanette@gwerydlakes.co.uk

	Hunting Representative

Lucy Reed
	01745 582421

cefncronies@aol.com

	Webmaster

Fred Dreiling
	01824 790279        
fred@siglenisa.com

	Minutes Secretary

Caroline Williams, Post Carreg, Whitford, Holywell, CH8 9ES
	01352 713039 

williams134@btinternet.com  

	Fixture List

Rosemary Roberts, Roseleigh, Princes Road, Rhuddlan LL18 5RA
	01745 591579

rosemaryarwyn@yahoo.co.uk

	Health & Safety Official

Peter Bryant
	01352 713985  

bryantjud@btinternet.com 

	Endurance Riding Co-ordinator

Kate Williams
	01745 890571

Parcpostyn1@tiscali.co.uk

	Public Relations Officer

Jan Major
	major.jan@hotmail.com  

	Road Rider (ride and road safety) co-ordinator

Horse and Pony Care & Quiz co-ordinator

Chrissie Mayes
	07863108975

chrissie@equest.plus.com 


